Tenants of the Industrial Estates were not immune to 
these shocks, therefore the Bank assisted by offering waiver on rental payments and cancellation of fees 
in an effort to cushion the impact on their businesses.  

For the year ended June 30, 2020, seven hundred and eighty-seven (787) persons were employed at the 
Industrial Estates, with the ICT sector being the largest employer of 80% or six hundred and twenty-seven 
(627) persons.  

The Industrial Estate Department placed focus on enhancing the aesthetics of the properties, improvement 
in rental collections and operational efficiency during the financial year under review. 

The Department, being equipped with the necessary technical skills, continued to provide support to the